
1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

DAY

 8,471
 8,492
 8,428
 8,297
 8,276

 8,325
 8,412
 8,381
 8,430
 8,446

 8,405
 8,453
 8,304
 8,288
 8,204

 8,362
 7,469
 6,877
 6,989
 7,832

 8,219
 8,183
 8,248
 8,186
 8,183

 8,183
 8,214
 8,248
 8,300
 8,410

 8,454

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 6,910
 5,901
 5,880
 6,422
 6,335

 4,700
 4,837
 4,799
 3,561
 2,724

 3,363
 2,981
 3,498
 5,467
 5,627

 5,526
 5,037
 5,652
 5,583
 3,504

 5,120
 4,878
 4,467
 5,216
 6,550

 5,287
 4,788
 3,947
 4,596
 5,960

 3,970

 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000

 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000

 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000

 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000

 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,000
 2,003

 2,003
 2,003
 2,003
 2,003
 2,003

 2,003

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

October 18, 2001FEDERAL-STATE OPERATIONSAUGUST 2001 RUN DATE:

TOTAL

 253,969  0  62,021TOTALS

STATE

 8,471
 8,492
 8,428
 8,297
 8,276

 8,325
 8,412
 8,381
 8,430
 8,446

 8,405
 8,453
 8,304
 8,288
 8,204

 8,362
 7,469
 6,877
 6,989
 7,832

 8,219
 8,183
 8,248
 8,186
 8,183

 8,183
 8,214
 8,248
 8,300
 8,410

 8,454

 10,109
 9,100
 9,079
 9,621
 9,534

 7,899
 8,036
 7,998
 6,760
 5,923

 6,562
 6,180
 6,697
 8,666
 8,826

 8,725
 9,276

 10,329
 10,260
 7,134

 8,319
 8,077
 7,666
 8,415
 8,782

 7,290
 6,791
 5,950
 6,599
 7,963

 5,973

 146
 134
 137
 137
 137

 133
 119
 163
 195
 175

 175
 175
 180
 179
 233

 182
 194
 200
 100
 134

 147
 130
 137
 110
 75

 100
 80

 104
 208
 136

 84

 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199

 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199

 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199

 1,199
 2,239
 2,677
 2,677
 1,630

 1,199
 1,199
 1,199
 1,199

 229

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159

 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159

 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159

 1,159
 2,181
 2,587
 2,587
 1,580

 1,159
 1,159
 1,159
 1,159

 239

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 7,163
 8,160
 7,594
 6,622

 10,363

 5,189
 4,989
 5,518
 6,287
 7,394

 7,659
 10,110
 6,022
 7,230
 7,480

 6,927
 7,896
 7,728
 8,145
 6,084

 6,512
 5,906
 5,825
 4,925
 5,417

 6,263
 4,466
 5,844
 6,487
 6,260

 6,061

 153,086

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 7,163
 8,160
 7,594
 6,622

 10,363

 5,189
 4,989
 5,518
 6,287
 7,394

 7,659
 10,110
 6,022
 7,230
 7,480

 6,927
 7,896
 7,728
 8,145
 6,084

 6,512
 5,906
 5,825
 4,925
 5,417

 6,263
 4,466
 5,844
 6,487
 6,260

 6,061

FED STATE
TRACY PUMPING

FED TOTAL

DELTA 
PUMPING PLANT

CLIFT
COURT
TOTAL

 10,557
 8,846
 9,065
 9,500
 9,498

 7,838
 6,799
 7,494
 6,934
 5,969

 6,135
 6,033
 6,877
 8,845
 9,295

 7,919
 9,857

 10,636
 10,704
 9,504

 7,003
 8,315
 7,910
 9,493
 8,707

 7,325
 6,914
 6,937
 6,936
 6,894

 5,949

 253,969  250,688  248,539

FED
BANKS

XVC

 33,432

STATE
DOS

AMIGOS
XVC

 32,354

BYRON
BETHANY

TOTAL

 4,539

AQEDUCT CHECK 21
STATE FED TOTAL

DMC-POOL
DEMANDS

 7,559
 7,818
 7,731
 7,358
 6,932

 6,864
 7,039
 7,105
 7,479
 7,710

 7,464
 7,125
 6,890
 6,800
 6,793

 7,416
 7,418
 6,966
 6,797
 6,635

 6,388
 6,333
 6,360
 5,766
 5,353

 4,537
 4,549
 4,970
 5,254
 5,342

 5,042

 208,526  0  208,526  203,793

COMMENTS:  ALL VALUES IN ACRE-FEET
08/01/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/02/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/03/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/04/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/05/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/06/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/07/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/08/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/09/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/10/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/11/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/12/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/13/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/14/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/15/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/16/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 



DAY TOTAL STATEFED STATE
TRACY PUMPING

FED TOTAL

DELTA 
PUMPING PLANT

CLIFT
COURT
TOTAL

FED
BANKS

XVC

STATE
DOS

AMIGOS
XVC

BYRON
BETHANY

TOTAL
AQEDUCT CHECK 21

STATE FED TOTAL
DMC-POOL
DEMANDS

Forbearance Water.
08/17/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/18/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/19/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/20/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/21/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/22/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/23/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/24/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/25/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/26/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/27/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/28/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/29/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/30/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.
08/31/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,003 af of CVP (Critical Needs)
Forbearance Water.

FED BANKS: 
FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 

FED BANKS: 


