UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

AUGUST 2001

FEDERAL-STATE OPERATIONS

RUN DATE: October 18, 2001

DAY	TR FED	RACY PUI STATE	MPING TOTAL	CLIFT COURT TOTAL	PUM STATE	DELTA PING PLA FED	ANT TOTAL	FED BANKS XVC	STATE DOS AMIGOS XVC	BYRON BETHANY TOTAL	AQEDU(CT CHEC FED		DMC-POOL DEMANDS
1 2 3 4 5	8,471 8,492 8,428 8,297 8,276	0 0 0 0	8,471 8,492 8,428 8,297 8,276	10,557 8,846 9,065 9,500 9,498	6,910 5,901 5,880 6,422 6,335	2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000	10,109 9,100 9,079 9,621 9,534	1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199	1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159	146 134 137 137 137	7,163 8,160 7,594 6,622 10,363	0 0 0 0	7,163 8,160 7,594 6,622 10,363	7,559 7,818 7,731 7,358 6,932
6 7 8 9 10	8,325 8,412 8,381 8,430 8,446	0 0 0 0	8,325 8,412 8,381 8,430 8,446	7,838 6,799 7,494 6,934 5,969	4,700 4,837 4,799 3,561 2,724	2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000	7,899 8,036 7,998 6,760 5,923	1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199	1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159	133 119 163 195 175	5,189 4,989 5,518 6,287 7,394	0 0 0 0	5,189 4,989 5,518 6,287 7,394	6,864 7,039 7,105 7,479 7,710
11 12 13 14 15	8,405 8,453 8,304 8,288 8,204	0 0 0 0	8,405 8,453 8,304 8,288 8,204	6,135 6,033 6,877 8,845 9,295	3,363 2,981 3,498 5,467 5,627	2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000	6,562 6,180 6,697 8,666 8,826	1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199	1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159	175 175 180 179 233	7,659 10,110 6,022 7,230 7,480	0 0 0 0	7,659 10,110 6,022 7,230 7,480	7,464 7,125 6,890 6,800 6,793
16 17 18 19 20	8,362 7,469 6,877 6,989 7,832	0 0 0 0	8,362 7,469 6,877 6,989 7,832	7,919 9,857 10,636 10,704 9,504	5,526 5,037 5,652 5,583 3,504	2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000	8,725 9,276 10,329 10,260 7,134	1,199 2,239 2,677 2,677 1,630	1,159 2,181 2,587 2,587 1,580	182 194 200 100 134	6,927 7,896 7,728 8,145 6,084	0 0 0 0	6,927 7,896 7,728 8,145 6,084	7,416 7,418 6,966 6,797 6,635
21 22 23 24 25	8,219 8,183 8,248 8,186 8,183	0 0 0 0	8,219 8,183 8,248 8,186 8,183	7,003 8,315 7,910 9,493 8,707	5,120 4,878 4,467 5,216 6,550	2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,003	8,319 8,077 7,666 8,415 8,782	1,199 1,199 1,199 1,199 229	1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159 239	147 130 137 110 75	6,512 5,906 5,825 4,925 5,417	0 0 0 0	6,512 5,906 5,825 4,925 5,417	6,388 6,333 6,360 5,766 5,353
26 27 28 29 30	8,183 8,214 8,248 8,300 8,410	0 0 0 0	8,183 8,214 8,248 8,300 8,410	7,325 6,914 6,937 6,936 6,894	5,287 4,788 3,947 4,596 5,960	2,003 2,003 2,003 2,003 2,003	7,290 6,791 5,950 6,599 7,963	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	100 80 104 208 136	6,263 4,466 5,844 6,487 6,260	0 0 0 0	6,263 4,466 5,844 6,487 6,260	4,537 4,549 4,970 5,254 5,342
31 TOTALS	8,454 253,969	0 0	8,454 253,969	5,949 250,688	3,970 153,086	2,003 62,021	5,973 248,539	0 33,432	0 32,354	4, 539	6,061 208,526	0 0	6,061 208,526	5,042 203,793

COMMENTS

Forbearance Water.

S: ALL VALUES	IN ACRE-FEET
FED BANKS:	08/01/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/02/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/03/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/04/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/05/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/06/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/07/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/08/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/09/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/10/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/11/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/12/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/13/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/14/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs) Forbearance Water.
FED BANKS:	08/15/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)

08/16/01 Banks Federal Pumping includes 1,000 af of WWD Forbearance Water and 1,000 af of CVP (Critical Needs)

			CLIFT DELTA					STATE DOS	BYRON				
	TRACY PUM		COURT		PUMPING PLANT		FED BANKS		BETHANY	AGEDUCI	CHECK 21		DMC-POOL
DAY	FED STATE	TOTAL	TOTAL S	TATE	FED	TOTAL	XVC	XVC	TOTAL	STATE	FED		DEMANDS
	FED BANKS:	Forbearan	ce Water										
	FED BANKS:			rol Dumr	oina inalu	doo 1 00	O of of \M	MD Forboo	ronoo Woto	r and 1,000 a	of of CV/	D (Critica	al Maada)
	FED BAINNS.	Forbearan		ıaı Fulliş	Jing includ	ues 1,00	o ai oi vv	WD Folbea	nance wate	1 and 1,000 a	ai Oi CV	r (Citica	ii Neeus)
	FED BANKS:	08/18/01 E	anks Fede	ral Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,000 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
		Forbearan											
	FED BANKS:			ral Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,000 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
	EED DANKO	Forbearan		ral Dum	بريام والمراد	doo 1 00	O of of \\/	MD Forboo	range Meta	r and 1,000 a	of of CV/	D (Critica	al Maada)
	FED BANKS:	Forbearan		ıaı Fulliş	Jing includ	ues 1,00	o ai oi vv	WD Folbea	iiance wate	ranu 1,000 a	ai oi Cvi	r (Cilica	ii Neeus)
	FED BANKS:			ral Pumi	oina inclu	des 1.00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,000 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
		Forbearan	ce Water.		J	,				•		`	,
	FED BANKS:			ral Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,000 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
		Forbearan										- (a	
	FED BANKS:	08/23/01 E		rai Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	o at of w	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,000 a	at of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
	FED BANKS:			ral Pumr	nina inclu	des 1 00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,000 a	af of CV	P (Critics	al Needs)
	I LD DANIO.	Forbearan		iai i aiii	omig mora	400 1,00	o ai oi vi	110 1 0,000	iranoo mato		a. o. o v	(Online	
	FED BANKS:	08/25/01 B	anks Fede	ral Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,003 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
		Forbearan											
	FED BANKS:			ral Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,003 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
	EED DANKO	Forbearan		ral Dum	بريام والمراد	doo 1 00	O of of \\/	MD Forboo	range Meta	m and 1 002 i	of of CV/	D (Critica	al Maada)
	FED BANKS:	Forbearan		rai Purii	oing includ	des 1,00	o ai oi w	WD Folbea	irance wate	r and 1,003 a	al Ol CV	P (Childa	ai iveeus)
	FED BANKS:			ral Pumi	oina inclu	des 1.00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,003 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
	,	Forbearan			3	,				,		(,
	FED BANKS:			ral Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,003 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
		Forbearan										- /a	
	FED BANKS:	08/30/01 E		rai Pump	oing inclu	des 1,00	u at of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1,003 a	at of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
	FED BANKS:			ral Pumr	oina inclu	des 1.00	0 af of W	WD Forbea	rance Wate	r and 1.003 a	af of CV	P (Critica	al Needs)
	. 20 0/1110.	Forbearan			g Juliu		2. 0. 11				J. J.	(000	